
Coe (5-0 , 3-0) -vs- Loras (0-5 , 0-3)
10/05/2024 at Dubuque, Iowa (Rock Bowl)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:59 PM   End of Game: 03:49 PM   Duration: 02:50
Referee: Zahnle,Scott   Line Judge: Swan ,Rick    Side Judge: Corey Muhammad,William   Umpire: Velky,Tom
Back Judge: Smith,Brandon   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Zahnle,Andrew   Field Judge: Ty,Savaahn
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/05/2024
Site: Dubuque, Iowa (Rock Bowl)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
COE 14 15 0 14 43
LOR 0 3 0 7 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play COE LOR

1st 04:44
COE - Huerta,Slade 33 yd pass from Krousie,Clay (Abresch,Caden kick) 7 plays, 73 yards, TOP
03:04 7 0

1st 00:47 COE - Barnes,Trenton 31 yd run (Abresch,Caden kick), 4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 01:50 14 0
2nd 11:58 COE - Barnes,Trenton 12 yd run (Abresch,Caden kick), 3 plays, 16 yards, TOP 00:46 21 0
2nd 10:37 COE -  0 yd safety 23 0
2nd 02:58 COE - Barnes,Trenton 2 yd run ( ), 10 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:55 29 0
2nd 00:06 LOR - Talmadge,Scott 21 yd field goal 17 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:45 29 3
4th 11:10 COE - Krousie,Clay 7 yd run (Abresch,Caden kick), 9 plays, 84 yards, TOP 04:21 36 3
4th 07:30 LOR - Gile,Tanner 1 yd run (Talmadge,Scott kick), 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:40 36 10
4th 05:03 COE - White,Andrew 5 yd run (Abresch,Caden kick), 1 plays, 11 yards, TOP 00:05 43 10



Team Statistics COE LOR
FIRST DOWNS 18 17
    Rushing 11 3
    Passing 6 13
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 246 80
    Attempts 49 37
    Avg. Per Rush 5.0 2.2
    Rushing TDs 5 1
    Yards Gained 251 105
    Yds. Lost 5 25
NET YARDS Passing 141 214
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-24-0 22-39-3
    Avg. / Att. 5.9 5.5
    Avg. / Comp. 12.8 9.7
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 387 294
    Plays 73 76
    Avg. / Play 5.3 3.9
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 6-38 2-11
PUNTS-YARDS 4-138 6-120
    Avg. / Punt 34.5 20
    Net / Punt 34.5 18.5
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-438 4-202
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.6 50.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.3 36.3
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-9-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.5 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-57-0 5-81-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 14.3 16.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-34-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:32 29:28
        1st Quarter 6:43 8:17
        2nd Quarter 6:51 8:09
        3rd Quarter 8:26 6:34
        4th Quarter 8:32 6:28
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 18 7 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 2-2
        Touchdowns 4-4 1-2
        Field Goals 0-4 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-11 1-3
    PAT: Total - Made 5-6 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Coe Loras

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Krousie,Clay 11 24 141 1 0 35 1
Totals 11 24 141 1 0 35 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Helminiak,Joey 22 38 214 0 3 22 1
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 39 214 0 3 22 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
White,Andrew 8 81 0 81 1 30 10.1
Barnes,Trenton 14 80 1 79 3 31 5.6
Drummer,Quincy 12 37 1 36 0 6 3.0
Cunningham,Tre'Sean 5 25 0 25 0 8 5.0
Krousie,Clay 7 27 3 24 1 7 3.4
Huerta,Ridge 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Hiserote,Will 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 49 251 5 246 5 31 5.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Gile,Tanner 12 62 1 61 1 21 5.1
Stephens,Justin 20 39 8 31 0 9 1.6
Richardson,Amarie 3 4 2 2 0 3 0.7
Helminiak,Joey 2 0 14 -14 0 0 -7.0
Totals 37 105 25 80 1 21 2.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Senters,Jeron 6 88 0 35
Huerta,Slade 1 33 1 33
Hiserote,Will 2 22 0 18
Kollasch,Devon 0 0 0 0
Dahl,Brevin 0 0 0 0
Schultz,Cayden 2 -2 0 0
Totals 11 141 1 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Broshous,Ian 8 67 0 17
Tedrow,Jacob 5 46 0 20
Stephens,Justin 3 27 0 14
Couch,Brock 2 25 0 20
Guyon,Hunter 1 22 0 22
Haynes,Jaheem 2 14 0 7
Tranel,Braedon 1 13 0 13
Peterson,Jimmy 0 0 0 0
Williams,Gino 0 0 0 0
Tuttle,Avery 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 214 0 22

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bradley,Luke 4 138 34.5 38 1 0 0
Totals 4 138 34.5 38 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Giusto,Daniel 5 120 24 44 2 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 120 12.0 44 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Ryan,Henry 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Senters,Jeron 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell,Joshua 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0
Schultz,Cayden 0 0 0 3 51 20 0 0 0
Kingsbury,Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shaw,Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10
Charters,Leighton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 24
Total 2 9 7 4 57 20 3 34 24

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Broshous,Ian 0 0 0 5 81 22 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 81 22 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Talmadge,Scott 2nd 00:06 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Abresch,Caden 7 438 2 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Talmadge,Scott 4 202 0 0 50.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Coe Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Shaw,Sam 6 7 13 2.0/4 —/— 1 —/— 1-10 — — —
Eckardt,Mitchell 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Aitchison,Alex 2 4 6 1.5/6 0.5/5 — 1/— - — — 1
Oostendorp,Jay 1 5 6 0.5/6 0.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Helmkamp,Mitchel 4 2 6 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Linnear,Ladainian 2 3 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kruse,Chase 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Clarahan,Jack 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adelsberger,Ben 3 2 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lenz,Barron 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Saunders,Darrius 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dengler,Talen — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charters,Leighton 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-24 — — —
Lukula,David 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tedrow,Brant — 3 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ambundo,AJ 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Albritton,Layland 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,CJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan,Henry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Chada,Jerry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kleemeier,Caden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Westphal,Kaleb — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stevens,Isaac — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barnes,Trenton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Huerta,Slade — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Krousie,Clay — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kingsbury,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
White,Andrew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abresch,Caden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 50 87.0 9.0/25 1.0/11 1 1/— 3-34 5 1 1

Loras Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jemilo,Niko 4 8 12 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kelly,Owen 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carney,Michael 5 3 8 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Flynn,Cormiac 6 — 6 2.0/5 1.0/3 1 —/— - 4 — —
Hendricks,Micah 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ivers,Henry 2 4 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Glover,Brandon 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Irving,Jonah 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phelps,Brandon 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mixan,Michael — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pettenon,Dominic 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diers,Drew — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Speltz,Will — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Petrusek,Preston — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Finn,Emmet 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Broshous,Ian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hefel,Chase 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Talmadge,Scott 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peterson,Jimmy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Couch,Brock — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Herff,John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Terlap,Max — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Suttie,Henry — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richardson,Amarie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gile,Tanner — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Totals 35 46 81.0 4.0/7 1.0/3 1 1/— - 8 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Coe

Loras

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LOR24 14:49 INT LOR25 13:00 DOWNS 4-(-1) 01:49
1st COE32 07:48 DOWNS LOR0 04:44 TD 7-73 03:04
1st LOR48 02:37 FUMB LOR0 00:47 TD 4-48 01:50
2nd COE44 14:48 PUNT COE44 14:24 PUNT 3-0 00:24
2nd LOR16 12:44 PUNT LOR0 11:58 TD 3-16 00:46
2nd LOR50 10:30 KO LOR48 08:57 DOWNS 4-2 01:33
2nd COE31 06:53 PUNT LOR0 02:58 TD 10-69 03:55
2nd COE36 00:01 KO COE36 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:01
3rd COE23 14:56 KO COE38 12:38 PUNT 6-15 02:18
3rd COE11 08:54 PUNT COE12 07:49 PUNT 3-1 01:05
3rd COE31 05:58 DOWNS LOR45 01:30 FUMB 10-24 04:28
3rd COE11 00:31 PUNT LOR0 11:10 TD 9-84 04:21
4th COE21 07:23 KO COE27 05:26 PUNT 3-6 01:57
4th LOR16 05:08 INT LOR0 05:03 TD 1-11 00:05
4th COE10 02:33 INT COE28 00:00 HALF 5-18 02:33

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LOR25 15:00 KO LOR25 14:49 INT 1-0 00:11
1st LOR25 13:00 DOWNS COE32 07:48 DOWNS 11-43 05:12
1st LOR26 04:37 KO LOR48 02:37 FUMB 5-22 02:00
1st LOR18 00:42 KO LOR19 14:48 PUNT 3-1 00:54
2nd LOR18 14:24 PUNT LOR23 12:44 PUNT 3-5 01:40
2nd LOR23 11:50 KO LOR30 10:37 PUNT 3-7 01:13
2nd LOR48 08:57 DOWNS LOR39 06:53 PUNT 3-(-9) 02:04
2nd LOR24 02:51 KO COE11 00:06 FG 17-65 02:45
3rd LOR25 12:38 PUNT COE48 08:54 PUNT 8-27 03:44
3rd COE40 07:49 PUNT COE31 05:58 DOWNS 4-9 01:51
3rd LOR45 01:30 FUMB LOR45 00:31 PUNT 3-0 00:59
4th LOR25 11:10 KO COE0 07:30 TD 8-80 03:40
4th LOR38 05:26 PUNT LOR38 05:08 INT 2-0 00:18
4th LOR7 04:56 KO COE38 02:33 INT 6-55 02:23



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coe wins toss and defers; LOR will receive; COE will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Abresch,Caden kickoff 65 yards
to the LOR00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Loras at 15:00
1st and 10 at LOR25 Loras drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass intercepted by Shaw,Sam at LOR34 Shaw,Sam return 10 yards to the

LOR24 (Peterson,Jimmy).

Coe at 14:49
1st and 10 at LOR24 Coe drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at LOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR21 (Flynn,Cormiac).
2nd and 7 at LOR21 PENALTY COE False Start (Hiserote,Will) 5 yards from LOR21 to LOR26. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at LOR26 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR24 (Jemilo,Niko).
3rd and 10 at LOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush left for 1 yard loss to the LOR25 (Ivers,Henry; Petrusek,Preston).
4th and 11 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short left to Schultz,Cayden thrown to LOR18 broken up by

Flynn,Cormiac, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Loras at 13:00
1st and 10 at LOR25 Loras drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush right for 7 yards gain to the LOR32 (Kruse,Chase; Dengler,Talen).
2nd and 3 at LOR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey rush right for 3 yards loss to the LOR29 (Helmkamp,Mitchel).
3rd and 6 at LOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Broshous,Ian caught at LOR32, for 8 yards to

the LOR37 (Shaw,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR39 (Lenz,Barron).
2nd and 8 at LOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush left for 9 yards gain to the LOR48 (Linnear,Ladainian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR50 (Helmkamp,Mitchel).
2nd and 8 at LOR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Tedrow,Jacob caught at COE47, for 10 yards to

the COE40 (Eckardt,Mitchell; Shaw,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 0 yards to the COE40 (Adelsberger,Ben; Oostendorp,Jay).
2nd and 10 at COE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Stephens,Justin caught at COE37, for 7 yards to

the COE33 (Kruse,Chase).
3rd and 3 at COE33 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the COE32 (Shaw,Sam).
4th and 2 at COE32 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Tuttle,Avery thrown to COE30, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Coe at 07:48
1st and 10 at COE32 Coe drive start at 07:48.
1st and 10 at COE32 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Hiserote,Will caught at COE49, for 18 yards to the

COE50 (Phelps,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR48 (Carney,Michael).
2nd and 8 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Senters,Jeron caught at LOR40, for 9 yards to the

LOR39 (Glover,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LOR38 (Carney,Michael).
2nd and 9 at LOR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LOR32 (Carney,Michael;

Hendricks,Micah).
3rd and 3 at LOR32 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LOR28 (Kelly,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short right to Huerta,Slade thrown to LOR18 PENALTY COE

Illegal Touch-Pass (Krousie,Clay). NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at LOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Huerta,Slade caught at LOR32, for 33 yards to the

LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:44, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt good (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen).
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 61 yards to the LOR04 Broshous,Ian return 22 yards to the LOR26 (Clarahan,Jack;

Kleemeier,Caden).
Coe 7-0 Loras

Loras at 04:37
1st and 10 at LOR26 Loras drive start at 04:37.
1st and 10 at LOR26 No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Amarie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LOR27 (Oostendorp,Jay;

Tedrow,Brant).
2nd and 9 at LOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Couch,Brock thrown to LOR45.
3rd and 9 at LOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Couch,Brock caught at LOR27, for 20 yards to

the LOR47 (Adelsberger,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Amarie rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR50 (Oostendorp,Jay;

Lenz,Barron).
2nd and 7 at LOR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Amarie rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LOR48 fumbled by Richardson,Amarie

at LOR47 forced by Shaw,Sam recovered by COE Aitchison,Alex at LOR48, End Of Play.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coe at 02:37
1st and 10 at LOR48 Coe drive start at 02:37.
1st and 10 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Senters,Jeron caught at LOR48, for 3 yards to the

LOR45 (Hendricks,Micah; Jemilo,Niko).
2nd and 7 at LOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush right for 5 yards gain to the LOR40 (Carney,Michael).
3rd and 2 at LOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short left to Senters,Jeron caught at LOR31, for 9 yards to the

LOR31, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR31 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 31 yards gain to the LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:47, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt good (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen).
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 62 yards to the LOR03 Broshous,Ian return 15 yards to the LOR18 (Ryan,Henry).

Coe 14-0 Loras

Loras at 00:42
1st and 10 at LOR18 Loras drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at LOR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush left for 1 yard loss to the LOR17 (Shaw,Sam; Linnear,Ladainian)

PENALTY LOR Holding declined.
2nd and 11 at LOR17 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR19 (Dengler,Talen; Tedrow,Brant).

Coe 14-0 Loras

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 9 at LOR19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 9 at LOR19 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Peterson,Jimmy thrown to LOR35 broken up

by Eckardt,Mitchell.
4th and 9 at LOR19 Giusto,Daniel punt 37 yards to the COE44, out of bounds at COE44.

Coe at 14:48
1st and 10 at COE44 Coe drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at COE44 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete deep middle to Kollasch,Devon thrown to LOR10 broken up by

Flynn,Cormiac.
2nd and 10 at COE44 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short right to Huerta,Slade thrown to COE49 broken up by

Hendricks,Micah.
3rd and 10 at COE44 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete deep left to Hiserote,Will thrown to LOR25.
4th and 10 at COE44 Bradley,Luke punt 38 yards to the LOR18 fair catch by Broshous,Ian at LOR18.

Loras at 14:24
1st and 10 at LOR18 Loras drive start at 14:24.
1st and 10 at LOR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush left for 0 yards to the LOR18 (Saunders,Darrius).
2nd and 10 at LOR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR20 (Adelsberger,Ben).
3rd and 8 at LOR20 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush left for 3 yards gain to the LOR23 (Oostendorp,Jay; Aitchison,Alex).
4th and 5 at LOR23 Giusto,Daniel punt 0 yards to the LOR23 blocked by Ryan,Henry recovered by COE Huerta,Peyton at LOR16, End

Of Play.

Coe at 12:44
1st and 10 at LOR16 Coe drive start at 12:44.
1st and 10 at LOR16 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LOR12 (Hendricks,Micah).
2nd and 6 at LOR12 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short right to Senters,Jeron thrown to LOR00 broken up by

Glover,Brandon.
3rd and 6 at LOR12 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 12 yards gain to the LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:58, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt good (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen).
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 64 yards to the LOR01 Broshous,Ian return 22 yards to the LOR23 (Johnson,CJ).

Coe 21-0 Loras

Loras at 11:50
1st and 10 at LOR23 Loras drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at LOR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush right for 4 yards gain to the LOR27 (Eckardt,Mitchell), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at LOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete deep left to Couch,Brock thrown to COE37.
3rd and 6 at LOR27 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short middle to Broshous,Ian caught at LOR27, for 3 yards to

the LOR30 (Shaw,Sam).
4th and 3 at LOR30 Giusto,Daniel punt 30 yards to the LOR00, out of bounds at LOR00. Coe SAFETY, clock 10:37.
1st and 10 at LOR20 Talmadge,Scott kickoff 50 yards to the COE30 Schultz,Cayden return 20 yards to the LOR50 (Talmadge,Scott).

Coe 23-0 Loras



Coe at 10:30
1st and 10 at LOR50 Coe drive start at 10:30.
1st and 10 at LOR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush right for 1 yard gain to the LOR49 (Jemilo,Niko; Pettenon,Dominic).
2nd and 9 at LOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush right for 1 yard gain to the LOR48 (Phelps,Brandon).
3rd and 8 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete deep right to Senters,Jeron thrown to LOR15.
4th and 8 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short left to Kollasch,Devon thrown to LOR39 broken up by

Flynn,Cormiac, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

Loras at 08:57
1st and 10 at LOR48 Loras drive start at 08:57.
1st and 10 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LOR47 (Shaw,Sam; Adelsberger,Ben).
2nd and 11 at LOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR50 (Stevens,Isaac;

Helmkamp,Mitchel).
3rd and 8 at LOR50 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey sacked for loss of 11 yards to the LOR39 (Oostendorp,Jay, Aitchison,Alex).
4th and 19 at LOR39 Giusto,Daniel punt 30 yards to the COE31 fair catch by Senters,Jeron at COE31.

Coe at 06:53
1st and 10 at COE31 Coe drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at COE31 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush right for 6 yards gain to the COE37 (Ivers,Henry; Irving,Jonah)

PENALTY COE Holding (Damhoff,Braiden) 10 yards from COE37 to COE27.
2nd and 14 at COE27 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush right for 10 yards gain to the COE37 (Jemilo,Niko).
3rd and 4 at COE37 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short left to Senters,Jeron caught at COE35, for 35 yards to the

LOR28 (Flynn,Cormiac), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Cunningham,Tre'Sean rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LOR22 (Ivers,Henry; Finn,Emmet).
2nd and 4 at LOR22 No Huddle-Shotgun Cunningham,Tre'Sean rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LOR15 (Irving,Jonah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR15 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short middle to Dahl,Brevin thrown to LOR02 broken up by

Glover,Brandon.
2nd and 10 at LOR15 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush right for 7 yards gain to the LOR08 (Ivers,Henry; Petrusek,Preston).
3rd and 3 at LOR8 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR05 (Finn,Emmet), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at LOR5 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR02 (Irving,Jonah; Kelly,Owen).
2nd and 2 at LOR2 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Trenton rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:58.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt failed (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen), End Of Play.
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 60 yards to the LOR05 Broshous,Ian return 19 yards to the LOR24 (Clarahan,Jack).

Coe 29-0 Loras

Loras at 02:51
1st and 10 at LOR24 Loras drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at LOR24 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 3 yards loss to the LOR21 (Tedrow,Brant; Lenz,Barron).
2nd and 13 at LOR21 Timeout Coe, clock 02:28.
2nd and 13 at LOR21 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete deep left to Haynes,Jaheem thrown to LOR48.
3rd and 13 at LOR21 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Stephens,Justin caught at LOR21, for 14 yards to

the LOR35 (Shaw,Sam; Kruse,Chase), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR35 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at LOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Tedrow,Jacob thrown to LOR40 broken up by

Adelsberger,Ben.
2nd and 10 at LOR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Couch,Brock caught at LOR40, for 5 yards to the

LOR40 (Linnear,Ladainian).
3rd and 5 at LOR40 Timeout Coe, clock 01:48.
3rd and 5 at LOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short middle to Broshous,Ian caught at LOR44, for 9 yards to

the LOR49 (Kruse,Chase; Dengler,Talen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short middle to Broshous,Ian caught at COE47, for 9 yards to

the COE42 (Shaw,Sam).
2nd and 1 at COE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Haynes,Jaheem thrown to COE35.
3rd and 1 at COE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 0 yards to the COE42 (Adelsberger,Ben).
4th and 1 at COE42 Timeout Loras, clock 00:43.
4th and 1 at COE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Tedrow,Jacob caught at COE42, for 1 yard to the

COE41 (Eckardt,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE41 Timeout Loras, clock 00:38.
1st and 10 at COE41 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Stephens,Justin caught at COE37, for 6 yards to

the COE35 (Oostendorp,Jay).
2nd and 4 at COE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Haynes,Jaheem thrown to COE22.
3rd and 4 at COE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short middle to Broshous,Ian caught at COE26, for 17 yards to

the COE18 (Eckardt,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at COE18 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Haynes,Jaheem caught at COE11, for 7 yards to

the COE11, End Of Play.
3rd and 3 at COE11 Timeout Loras, clock 00:15.
3rd and 3 at COE11 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short right to Couch,Brock thrown to COE00 broken up by

Linnear,Ladainian.
4th and 3 at COE11 Talmadge,Scott field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Hutchison,Garrett, LS: Ivers,Henry), clock 00:06.
1st and 10 at LOR35 Talmadge,Scott kickoff 35 yards to the COE30 Mitchell,Joshua return 6 yards to the COE36 (Jemilo,Niko).

Coe 29-3 Loras



 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

COE will receive; LOR will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Talmadge,Scott kickoff 57 yards to the COE08
Schultz,Cayden return 15 yards to the COE23 (Hefel,Chase). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coe at 00:01
1st and 10 at COE36 Coe drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at COE36 Kneel down by Coe at COE36 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at COE36 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coe 29-3 Loras

Coe at 14:56
1st and 10 at COE23 Coe drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at COE23 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 6 yards gain to the COE29 (Kelly,Owen; Jemilo,Niko).
2nd and 4 at COE29 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the COE32 (Kelly,Owen; Jemilo,Niko).
3rd and 1 at COE32 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the COE35 (Hendricks,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Cunningham,Tre'Sean rush right for 3 yards gain to the COE38 (Phelps,Brandon).
2nd and 7 at COE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short right to Senters,Jeron thrown to COE45.
3rd and 7 at COE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete deep middle to Senters,Jeron thrown to LOR22.
4th and 7 at COE38 Bradley,Luke punt 37 yards to the LOR25 fair catch by Broshous,Ian at LOR25.

Loras at 12:38
1st and 10 at LOR25 Loras drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush right for 2 yards loss to the LOR23 (Helmkamp,Mitchel).
2nd and 12 at LOR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Broshous,Ian caught at LOR38, for 15 yards to

the LOR38 (Eckardt,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush right for 1 yard gain to the LOR39 (Shaw,Sam; Lenz,Barron).
2nd and 9 at LOR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR42 (Shaw,Sam; Helmkamp,Mitchel).
3rd and 6 at LOR42 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Haynes,Jaheem caught at LOR47, for 7 yards to

the LOR49 (Kruse,Chase), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR49 No Huddle-Shotgun Stephens,Justin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LOR48 (Aitchison,Alex).
2nd and 11 at LOR48 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Tedrow,Jacob caught at LOR49, for 4 yards to

the COE48 (Linnear,Ladainian; Eckardt,Mitchell).
3rd and 7 at COE48 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Couch,Brock thrown to COE50 QB hurried by

Aitchison,Alex.
4th and 7 at COE48 Giusto,Daniel punt 39 yards to the COE09 Senters,Jeron return 2 yards to the COE11 (Jemilo,Niko).

Coe at 08:54
1st and 10 at COE11 Coe drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at COE11 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Ridge rush middle for 1 yard gain to the COE12 (Pettenon,Dominic).
2nd and 9 at COE12 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short right to Senters,Jeron thrown to COE22 broken up by

Jemilo,Niko.
3rd and 9 at COE12 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete deep right to Huerta,Slade thrown to COE34 QB hurried by

Terlap,Max.
4th and 9 at COE12 Bradley,Luke punt 28 yards to the COE40.

Loras at 07:49
1st and 10 at COE40 Loras drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at COE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Broshous,Ian caught at COE39, for 2 yards to

the COE38 (Shaw,Sam; Linnear,Ladainian).
2nd and 8 at COE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 0 yards to the COE38 (Aitchison,Alex; Lenz,Barron).
3rd and 8 at COE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 3 yards gain to the COE35 (Aitchison,Alex).
4th and 5 at COE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short middle to Broshous,Ian caught at COE31, for 4 yards to

the COE31 (Shaw,Sam), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Coe at 05:58
1st and 10 at COE31 Coe drive start at 05:58.
1st and 10 at COE31 No Huddle-Shotgun Cunningham,Tre'Sean rush middle for 8 yards gain to the COE39 (Carney,Michael).
2nd and 2 at COE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Cunningham,Tre'Sean rush middle for 1 yard gain to the COE40 (Jemilo,Niko;

Carney,Michael).
3rd and 1 at COE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COE45 (Phelps,Brandon; Hendricks,Micah),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE45 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Senters,Jeron caught at COE43, for 8 yards to the

LOR47 (Glover,Brandon).
2nd and 2 at LOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short left to Schultz,Cayden caught at COE49, for 0 yards to the

LOR47 (Irving,Jonah).
3rd and 2 at LOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 0 yards to the LOR47 (Kelly,Owen).
4th and 2 at LOR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LOR44 (Flynn,Cormiac), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at LOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short right to Hiserote,Will caught at LOR40, for 4 yards to the
LOR40, out of bounds at LOR40.

2nd and 6 at LOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short left to Schultz,Cayden caught at LOR41, for 2 yards loss to
the LOR42 (Flynn,Cormiac).

3rd and 8 at LOR42 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LOR45 (Flynn,Cormiac), fumble by
Krousie,Clay recovered by LOR Carney,Michael at LOR45, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Loras at 01:30
1st and 10 at LOR45 Loras drive start at 01:30.
1st and 10 at LOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 0 yards to the LOR45 (Helmkamp,Mitchel).
2nd and 10 at LOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Tedrow,Jacob thrown to LOR47.
3rd and 10 at LOR45 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Haynes,Jaheem thrown to LOR50 broken up by

Kruse,Chase.
4th and 10 at LOR45 Giusto,Daniel punt 44 yards to the COE11.

Coe at 00:31
1st and 10 at COE11 Coe drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at COE11 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush left for 30 yards gain to the COE41 (Flynn,Cormiac), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE41 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 2 yards gain to the COE43 (Ivers,Henry).

Coe 29-3 Loras

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 8 at COE43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at COE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hiserote,Will rush right for 0 yards to the COE43 (Ivers,Henry), out of bounds.
3rd and 8 at COE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass complete short middle to Senters,Jeron caught at COE42, for 24 yards to

the LOR33 (Glover,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay pass incomplete short left to Kollasch,Devon thrown to LOR38 broken up by

Flynn,Cormiac.
2nd and 10 at LOR33 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush right for 11 yards gain to the LOR22 (Glover,Brandon; Hendricks,Micah)

PENALTY COE Holding (Barksdale,Jase) 7 yards from LOR33 to LOR40. NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at LOR40 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 11 yards gain to the LOR29 (Jemilo,Niko; Kelly,Owen).
3rd and 6 at LOR29 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LOR25 (Pettenon,Dominic;

Carney,Michael).
4th and 2 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 0 yards to the LOR25 () PENALTY COE Holding

(Schumacher,Luke) 5 yards from LOR25 to LOR30. NO PLAY.
4th and 2 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 18 yards gain to the LOR07 (Kelly,Owen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at LOR7 No Huddle-Shotgun Krousie,Clay rush left for 7 yards gain to the LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:10.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt good (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen).
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the LOR00, Touchback.

Coe 36-3 Loras

Loras at 11:10
1st and 10 at LOR25 Loras drive start at 11:10.
1st and 10 at LOR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush right for 6 yards gain to the LOR31 (Saunders,Darrius; Clarahan,Jack).
2nd and 4 at LOR31 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Tedrow,Jacob caught at LOR46, for 20 yards to

the COE49 (Lukula,David; Clarahan,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 21 yards gain to the COE28 (Lukula,David; Charters,Leighton),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Tedrow,Jacob caught at COE21, for 11 yards to

the COE17 (Lukula,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE17 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush right for 4 yards gain to the COE13 (Clarahan,Jack).
2nd and 6 at COE13 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short left to Broshous,Ian thrown to COE00 broken up by

Kingsbury,Kyle PENALTY COE Pass Interference (Charters,Leighton) 11 yard from COE13 to COE02, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 7 at COE7 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COE03 (Saunders,Darrius; Albritton,Layland).
2nd and 3 at COE3 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush right for 2 yards gain to the COE01 (Albritton,Layland).
3rd and 1 at COE1 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 1 yard gain to the COE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:30.
1st and 10 at COE3 Talmadge,Scott kick attempt good (H: Hutchison,Garrett, LS: Ivers,Henry).
1st and 10 at LOR35 Talmadge,Scott kickoff 60 yards to the COE05 Schultz,Cayden return 16 yards to the COE21 (Kelly,Owen;

Jemilo,Niko).
Coe 36-10 Loras

Coe at 07:23
1st and 10 at COE21 Coe drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at COE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush right for 5 yards gain to the COE26 (Kelly,Owen; Terlap,Max).
2nd and 5 at COE26 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 2 yards gain to the COE28 (Carney,Michael).
3rd and 3 at COE28 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 1 yard loss to the COE27 (Jemilo,Niko; Mixan,Michael).
4th and 4 at COE27 Bradley,Luke punt 35 yards to the LOR38 fair catch by Broshous,Ian at LOR38.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Loras at 05:26
1st and 10 at LOR38 Loras drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at LOR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass incomplete short middle to Haynes,Jaheem thrown to LOR50 broken up

by Ambundo,AJ.
2nd and 10 at LOR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass intercepted by Charters,Leighton at LOR45 Charters,Leighton return 24

yards to the LOR21 (Broshous,Ian; Couch,Brock) PENALTY LOR Sideline Inteference 5 yards from LOR21 to
LOR16.

2nd and 10 at LOR38 COE ball on LOR16.

Coe at 05:08
1st and 5 at LOR11 Coe drive start at 05:08.
1st and 5 at LOR11 PENALTY LOR UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct  6 yards from LOR11 to LOR05, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at LOR5 No Huddle-Shotgun White,Andrew rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LOR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:03.
1st and 10 at LOR3 Abresch,Caden kick attempt good (H: Eckardt,Mitchell, LS: Dengler,Talen).
1st and 10 at COE35 Abresch,Caden kickoff 61 yards to the LOR04 Broshous,Ian return 3 yards to the LOR07 (Ambundo,AJ).

Coe 43-10 Loras

Loras at 04:56
1st and 10 at LOR7 Loras drive start at 04:56.
1st and 10 at LOR7 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LOR06 (Ambundo,AJ).
2nd and 11 at LOR6 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short left to Guyon,Hunter caught at LOR25, for 22 yards to

the LOR28 (Charters,Leighton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR28 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 16 yards gain to the LOR44 (Charters,Leighton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LOR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass complete short right to Tranel,Braedon caught at LOR50, for 13 yards to

the COE43 (Chada,Jerry), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Gile,Tanner rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COE38 (Aitchison,Alex; Westphal,Kaleb).
2nd and 5 at COE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Helminiak,Joey pass intercepted by Kingsbury,Kyle at COE10, End Of Play.

Coe at 02:33
1st and 10 at COE10 Coe drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at COE10 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 4 yards gain to the COE14 (Glover,Brandon; Speltz,Will).
2nd and 6 at COE14 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 6 at COE14 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 5 yards gain to the COE19 (Hendricks,Micah;

Mixan,Michael).
3rd and 1 at COE19 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the COE22 (Mixan,Michael; Diers,Drew),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at COE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush left for 0 yards to the COE22 (Diers,Drew; Speltz,Will).
2nd and 10 at COE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Drummer,Quincy rush right for 6 yards gain to the COE28 (Herff,John; Suttie,Henry).
3rd and 4 at COE28 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coe 43-10 Loras


